
8/20/2021 8/20/2021

Age Group %GT Count of Inmates Count of Inmates

<18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55 and Up

0.51%
13.55%
33.89%
27.11%
16.37%
8.57%

4
106
265
212
128
67

Total 100.00% 782

 
Age Groups

NCIC Level by Inmate Location

Male and Female Race Percentages

Sex, Ethnicity & Race Custody Type Percentages 

Sentenced Count of Custody Type
 

Presentenced
Other
Sentenced

387
261
134

Total 782

Ethnicity Female
 

Male
 

Total
 

Non-Hispanic
Hispanic

93
13

573
103

666
116

Total 106 676 782

NCIC Level (groups) A
 

B
 

C
 

D
 

E
 

F
 

G
 

H
 

I
 

J
 

K
 

L
 

M
 

MC
 

N
 

O
 

S
 

SP
 

Total

 
Felony
Misd
Other

 
26
16
13

 
30
11
8

 
25
23
14

 
32
11
12

 
46
7

10

 
45
27
45

 
47
1
4

 
25
16
30

 
3
6
5

 
32
6
9

1
13
7

16

 
22

 
 

4
28
17
21

 
2
2
4

 
27
3
3

 
7
6
6

 
1
5
 

 
1
1
 

5
412
165
200

Total 55 49 62 55 63 117 52 71 14 47 37 22 70 8 33 19 6 2 782

Race Sex (groups) Count of Sex %GT Count of Sex

Asian
Asian
Black
Black
White
White

Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

2
5

26
293
78

378

0.26%
0.64%
3.32%

37.47%
9.97%

48.34%
Total   782 100.00%

Custody Type Count of Custody Type
 

%GT Count of Custody Type

Felony Unsentenced
Other
Felony Sentenced
Misdemeanor Unsentenced
Misdemeanor Sentenced

332
261
104
55
30

42.46%
33.38%
13.30%
7.03%
3.84%

Total 782 100.00%

782
Count of Inmates

Race Female
 

Male
 

Total
 

White
Black
Asian

78
26
2

378
293

5

456
319

7
Total 106 676 782


